

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



O2015-2698

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

4/15/2015

Maldonado (26)

Ordinance

Exemption from physical barrier requirement for commercial driveway alley access for Avers Court, Inc. Committee on Transportation and Public Way

Committee(s) Assignment:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Section 10-20-430 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to exempt:

Property Owner:	Avers Court Inc.
Business Type:	6 Flat 7 Unit with Basement
Address:	3516 W. Wabansia Ave.
Business Contact:	Paul Dukach

from the provisions requiring barriers as a prerequisite to prohibit alley ingress and egress to parking facilities for premise address: 3516 W. Wabansia Ave.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Road Malde

Roberto Maldonado Alderman, 26th Ward